# P \$140.00 24172

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hosting.com, Inc.		06/23/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XO Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	11111 Sunset Hills Road	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417217	BUSINESSSPEED
Registration Number:	2417216	BUSINESSSPEED
Registration Number:	2481456	INTERNET@BUSINESSSPEED
Registration Number:	2443930	INTERNET@BUSINESSSPEED
Registration Number:	2533341	MXP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson et al.

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08169.0096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Kelly TRADEMARK

900010535 REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0040

Total Attachments: 2 source=0004113#page1.tif source=0004113#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0041

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Hosting.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 700 E. Butterfield Road, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

XO Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 11111 Sunset Hills Road, Reston, Virginia 20190 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

HOSTING.COM, INC.	
	0
Bellell	
Name: MARK B. TRESHOW	<u> </u>
Title: EXFOUNTS VITE PASS	10001
Data	

Assignment of marks from Hosting.com to XO Communications.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0042

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BUSINESSSPEED	2,417,217	January 2, 2001
BUSINESSSPEED	2,417,216	January 2, 2001
INTERNET@BUSINESSSPEED	2,481,456	August 28, 2001
INTERNET@BUSINESSSPEED	2,443,930	April 17, 2001
MXP	2,533,341	January 29, 2002

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0043